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ORIGINAL WOICE 
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STATEMENT 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

25-30.440 (3) 
CHEMlCAL ANALYSIS 

TEST YEAR ENDED: DECEMBER 31,2009 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 020408-53 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 02/04/08 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 BOX 428 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

n h 

v PRESIDENT 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 32404. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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DRINKING WATER BACTERIOLXGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AM) LRBORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:020408-53 

sub-contract l a b  i D : -  
Analpea ReqYsswdi (plaaas check all t k t  apply) 
X-standard collforn T.6t 

System Name: LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
Syetem Addreas: P.O. Box 428 
System or Gwner‘s Phone # 650-227-7427 Pax it 

PWS I.D. : i23oe4e 
City: Port St. Joe,PL 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 030308-26 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 03/03/08 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

Triah Jackson 
PRESIDENT 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NeLAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. b y  questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, 
Panama. City, FL 32404. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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DRINKING WATER BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLBCTION 
RM) LFBORATORY REWRTING FORMAT I 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 i- Relinquished by: Jay nixon 

PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 lab ReceipL ailte 4 T i m  02/28/08 1 1 4 5 ~ ~ ~  
E81105 *n.IYal. Ddte M d  Time 02120108 IZOICST 
850-871-1900 Report Number:030308-26 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 033108-34 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 03/31/08 
REPORT TYPE: origikai 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  BOX 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

R 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for  those 
parameters which require accreditation. 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, 
Panama City, PL 32404. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. 
T h i s  report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 

Any exceptions or 
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DRINKING WATER BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:033108-34 

$uh-Wntracc lab ID __ 
k v l y s e a  Requested (PI-. cnuk 111 LN: 'pply; 
X-Suindalb ColiCorm Tern 

Other - 

Relinquished by: Jay Dixon 

system Name: LIGHTHOUSB ZPTILITIBS PWS I.D. : 1230848 
Syscern Address: P.O. BOX 428 City: Port St. Joe,= 
System or Owner's Phone # 850-227-7427 F a x  # 
Collector: sinvaons Collector's Phone # 850-227-5349 
Type of Supply: (check ony one) 
x CDEmYnlLy Y I C S I  s y * t e m  NOneDlMUlnlCy IaZer PyaLem - NLYRZranelenC U--unlCy Wafer System L>.n>LQr) "Be SYBiFlll 

- h l v r t e  ksll - srmmmg Po01 - e a L t 1 c d  macer - Ocher___ 
K C O ~ O ~  Lnr hamplmg.(check only one) x m t i n e  ~onpliance - napeat - ~eplaceaent - min ciaaraner well mwey - otner 
Sample Collection Date: 03/27/08 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 050208-9 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 05/02/0d 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 B o x  426 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF m y s r s  2 Pages 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for  those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol axe noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-001/01. any questions concerning 
this report should be direcred to the person signing this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5 8 0 6  E a s t  Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, PL 32404. The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific Samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. 
This report may not be reprodu.ced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 



- . .  
DRFNKING WATER B A C T ~ I O L ~ ~ ~ I L  SAMPLE COLLECTION 

AND LABORATORY REPORTiNG FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:050208-9 

Sub-conetsct  ab IC.- 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 060208-51 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 06/02/08 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R .  Simon6 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

A n 

Trish Jackson I \  
U PRESIDENT 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NEXAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
t h i s  report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, I n c . ,  5 8 0 6  East Highway 22, 
Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of tes t  results is available 
on request. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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DRINKING WATER BACTBRZOLOGICRL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AN5 LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:060208-51 

hib-contraet t r b  ID I_ 

M i l y s e ~  ReqUe8LeLdl ( 9 l u s e  Check a i l  t h a t  apply) 
X-Standard CollIaYn l e s z  
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPGRT SERIAL EEMBER: 063009-29 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 06/30/08 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  BOX 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

Trish Jackson / I U PRESIDENT 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
t o  t h e  latest revision uf SOFJ-OOl/Ol .  Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing chis report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 3 2 4 0 4 .  The test results i n  rhis report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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THE WTER SPIGOT 
5806 E.  HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:063008-29 
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system A d d r e s s :  P . O .  BOX 4 2 8  
System or Owner's Phone # 850-227-7427 Pax # 
Collector: s imons  Collector's Phone # 8 5 0 - 2 2 7 - 5 3 4 9  
l'me of Supply: (check w.y one) 

City: Port St. Joe,PL 

X w i r y  Water SyYCem - N L m C m u n i t y  k t e r  *=torn I Umtrmsicnt N O m ~ r n ~ ~ ~ y  Water Bysran 

Repeat- Replac-r - vain C I ~ l r a n c e  - Well Surrsy Ocher 

- Linltrid use sprnn 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 073108-20 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 07/31/08 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 2 9  
P.0 Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 3 Pages 

n 

I/ PRESIDENT 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations € t o m  NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-ODl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-L900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5 8 0 6  East Highway 22, 
Panama City, FL 32404 .  The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This  report may not be reproduced except i n  full wieh written 
approval from the laboratory, 
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DRINKING WATER BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLBCTION 
AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL iWK5ER: 090408-62 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 09/04/08 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
A t t n :  R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

C k  
T r i s h  Jackson( \ 
PRESIDENT v 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5 8 0 6  East Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except In full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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DRINKING WATER BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

Relinquished by: T.Dixon I 
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CERTIFICATI3 OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 092908-20 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 09 /29 /08  
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 B o x  4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R .  Simmons 

CONTENTS O F  REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

n 

2 Pages 

Trish Jackson d (hC&/ 
I/ PRES I DENT 

These test results meet a l l  NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted.in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
co the latest revision cd SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
t h i s  report should be directed to the person signi-ng this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc . ,  5806 E a s t  Highway 22, 
Panama C i t y ,  PL 32404. The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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PRINKING WTEZ BACTgRIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
RND LABORATORY REPORTENG FOXMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. KWY 22 
PANAMA C I T Y ,  FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:092908-20 

Sub-mCracC Lab ID'- 
hnalyaes Reqvesfsd. (please aneck a l l  C h t  apelll 

- Other 
%-standard Collfor. 'rest 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
P.O. BOX 428 
P o r t  S t .  Joe,FL 
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CERTLFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAt NUMBER: 103108-65 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 10/31/08 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF -PORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

These test results meet all NEL?+C requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. 
deviations from NeLAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5 8 0 6  East Highway 22, 
Panama City, FL 32404. The teat results in this reporc relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the f i e l d  are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
Thls report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 

Any exceptions or 
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DRINKING WATER ~CTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AND LABOIW'IVRY REPORTING FORMAT 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 120108-80 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 12 /Gi iG6  
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  BOX 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

n - Trish &b Jackson 

PRESIDENT 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for  those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest  revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, 
Panama C i t y ,  FL 32404.  The teat results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
Thia report may not be reproduced except in full with wricten 
approval from the laboratory. 
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DRINKING WATER BACTBRIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 

AND LRBORR'PDRY REPORTING FORMAT 

TEE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 I 

1 Relinquished by: T c m y  Dixon 

Lab R e E e l p t  Bate L ~Flm lll2IlO8 1 3 1 5 ~ 6 ~  

k . ~ l y c 1 6  Dace and CIine iliarloa L~SSCST 

PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:120108-80 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 121508-30 Page 1 
RETORT DATE: L2/15/i)8 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 2 9  
P.0 BOX 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

A 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-001/01. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 32404 .  The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of  test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not reaulated 

Any exceptions or 

& 

by the NELAC stanbrds: 
This report mav not be rewroduced exceut in full with written . .. 

approvai from the laboratory. 



DRINKING WATER BACTBRI0LW;ICP.L SRMPLE COLJ&=TTO~~ 
AND LABORATORY REWRTTNG FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANADvlA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:121908-30 

Bub-Crmtra=t I.& I D . -  
ma1y.m~ w-scea ipiaroe check ail chat sppiy~ 
X-3cawJaZU C O l l f O m  T e s t  

- Ocher 

System Name: LIGBRlOUSE UTILITIES 
System Address: P.O. BOX 428 
Syatern or Owner's Phone # B50-227-7427 Fax # 

Page 55 Of 2'1 

1. I 
Relinquished by: J. Dixon 

PWS I . D .  : 1230848 
City: Port St. Joe,FL 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
P.O. BOX 428 
Port St. Joe,FL 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: OLO209-67 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 02/02/03 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

R 

Trish Jackson ph2- 
v President 

These test results meet all NELRC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, 
Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate 
only to those epecific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results in available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laborctory. 
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DRINKING WATER BACTERXOMGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

TXE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 2 2  
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Nunber:020209-67 

SUb-CQmrract Lab ID I_ 

limlyaas RequesLCid (plea.= Enefk *I1  that ~ lpply l  

X-Standard Cbllform Test  

- O t W ' c  

Relinquished by: Simmons 

I 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 030309-53 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 03 /03 /09  
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 BOX 428 
P o r t  St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

Trish &(,hb Jackson 

U President 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for thoae 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this repo- 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 2 
P a n a m a  City, PL 32404 .  The test results in this report relate 
only to thoae specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of teat results is avail' 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulat 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report m a y  not be reproduced except in f u l l  with writt.. 
approval from the laboratory. 
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RINKING WATER BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AND LABoRnToRY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
Relinquished by: Dixon I 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
P.O. BOX 428 
Port St. Joe,FL 
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REPORT 
REPORT 
REPORT 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALXIS 

SERIAL NUMBER: 033009-24 Page 1 
DATE: 03/30/09 
TYPE: oricriAii 

Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  BOX 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

Trish Jackson d 
President 

These test results.meet all N E U C  requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this reporc 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5 8 0 6  East Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 3 2 4 0 4 .  The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report m a y  not be zeproduced except in f u l l  with written 
approval from the laboratory, 
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DRINXING WATER BACTDRZOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report NUmber:033009-24 

Sub-COnCracc lro8 ID - 
malyecs RqurSLed:  Lp1ea.e ChCCk a11 C M C  apply) 
~_st.-~e CoiLeonn milt 

- Other 
System Name: LIGBTHOUSE WTILITIBS 
Syst@m Address: P . O .  BOX 428 
System or Owner's Phone # 850-227-7427 Fax # 

PWS I.D. : 1230848 
City: Port St. Joe,FL 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 050409-99 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 05/04/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIWT NO. 2 9  
0.0 Box 4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-  
Attn: R .  Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. pinr exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot ,  Inc., 5806 East Highway 22,  
Panama Clty, FL 32404. The test reeults in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in f u l l  with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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AND LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:050409-99 

Relinquished by: Simmons 

Lab M C I p L  Date L T a w  01/27/09 IZD3CST 
M a l y ~ l e  Date and T3me P1/21 /09  1215C'n 
88Wlc AtCoPCdnCe Crlcexla- 
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CERTIFICATE O F  ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 360109-9 Page 1 
REPORr DATE: 06/01/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIEMT NO. 29 
P.0 BOX 4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn : R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANUYSIS 2 Pages 

A 

U President 

These test results meei: all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. 
this report should be directed t o  the.person signing this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc . ,  5806 E a s t  Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in t h i s  report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in f u l l  with written 
approval from the laboratory. 

~ n y  exceptions or 

Any questions concerning 
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LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
P . O .  BOX 428 
Port St. Joe,FL 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 062909-72 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 06/29/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P.0 BOX 4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

President 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements €or those 
pararnecers which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the lateat revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 EasC Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 32404 .  The test results in this report relate 
only  to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 



Page 67 of 212 

DXINKING WATER BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
ANa LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
P A N M  CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:062909-72 

SUb-CMtCaCt Lab ID:- 
M a l y l P J  Reqvestnd (plna9e chcok ell ChaL apply) 
Y-9CendBM CcIlllQern Test 

Relinquished by: Simmons I 

System Namc i LIGHTSOUSB UTILITIES PWS I.D. : 1230848 
System Address:  P.O. BOX 428 City: Port St. Joe.PL 
system or Ownergs Phone # 850-227-7427 Fa% # 
collector: Simmons Collectoris Phone # 850-227-5349 
Type of Supply: (check ony one) 

- Private well sWllMiirlg v0.31 Bottled water - 0Ch.r- 

sample Collection Date: 06/25/09 

x c u m . t y  water sysrm - WOnCagmUnltY IpaCeZ o/¶tC. NDntraNIenC MmC-aty Water S p L m  L i m t s d  Ume System 

RTaMn Ioc S O l p l L q  <Ch.Ck only O M )  Y Routhe -llano* PCpI*t - B a p l m n t  - MIIL CleDzMSC - Hell Survey - OLllCl 

Total cO11Ecxm IUlalytIc~I  nethod Sn 9221 0 

Sccal ox S. ~ 0 1 1  Analy~I~al UCLhDd 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 073109-50 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 07/31/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P .O Box 428 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

Trish Jackson 
President 

These test results meet a l l  NELAC requirements €or those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. M y  
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, 
Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results 1s available 
OA request. 
by the NELAC standard8 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 

Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
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DRINKING WATER BPCTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
RND WIBORATORY REPORTING FORNAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 2 2  
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:073109-50 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES I P.O. BOX 428 
Port St. Joe,FL I 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REWRT SERIAL NUMBER: 083109-15 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 08/31/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIEWT NO. 29 
P.O BOX 4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Page8 

S J 

Trish Jackson 
President v 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for  those 
parameters which require accreditation. 
deviations from NEIJLC protocol are noted in this report. 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person aigning this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 22, 
Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimate?. uncertainty of test results i s  available 
on request. 
by the NELnC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full w i t h  written 
approval from the laboratory. 

Any exceptions or 
Any 

Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
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DRINKIUG WATER BACTBRIOLCGICAL SAMPLE COLLECTION 
AND LABORATORY REPORTING WRMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:083109-15 

SW-COntract U b  ID:- 
Anblyoes UeQursrrd: (pleama EhKk all t-ar apply1 
X-StrMard Coli!- Test  

- Other  

Relinquished by: T.Dixon 

U b  Rrceipt Data C T i m  08/25/03 1330CsT 

Amlyllis Date d M  Time 08/2S/09 lIlOC6T 
Sample ACc.ptimce Criteria; 

94-1- Rsssrvacian: X On Ice -Not on i ce  

The .ample QOC. net M e t  the Lollwing NEW requirmntI 

Diiinrectrnt check : x yea - NO 

LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
P.Q. BOX 4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 100109-30 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 10/01/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 2 9  
P.0 Box 4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

R 

U President 

These test results meet a l l  NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spqot personnel are done according 
to the latest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. ?my questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5 8 0 6  East Highway 22, 
Panama City, FL 32404. The test results in t h i s  report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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DRINKING WATER EACTBRIOLOCIICAL SAMPLE COUECTION 
AM) LABORATORY REPORTING FORMRT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5806 E. HWY 22 
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
Eel105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:100109-30 

Sub-mnCracC La0 ID'- 

malyss. RequesLed. (p lasm CDECk a11 thaC apply) 
X-standard C o l i i O m  Teet 

- otner 

System Narne: LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
System nddresa: P . O .  BOX 428 
Svstem or Owner's Phone # 850-227-7427 Pax # 

R e l i n q u i s h e d  by: Simmons 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 110309-73 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 11/03/03 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  Box 4 2 8  
Port St. Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF REPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 Pages 

Trish Jackson / / 
President V 

These zest results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel arc done according 
to the larest revision of SOP-OOl/Ol. Any questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at (850) 071-1900, The Water Spigot, Inc., 5806 East Highway 2 2 ,  
Panama City, FL 32404, The test results in this report relate 
only to those specific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of test  results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full with written 
approval from the laboratory. 
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i)RIh'I(ING NATER BACTERIOLQGICAL SAMPLE COLLECPLON 
AND LABORI\TORY REPORTING FORMAT 

THE WATER SPIGOT 
5 8 0 6  E. KdY 2 %  
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 
E81105 
850-871-1900 Report Number:110309-73 

SUb_COnrraCe Lab ID.- 

Anakyees Reweered: (plea.. chrck d l  that apply) 

X-standard Colitocn lest 

System Name: LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
System Addceos: P . O .  BOX 420 
Syscem or Owner's ?hone # 850-227-7427 Fax 

Relinquished by: Simmons 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMBER: 113009-62 Page 1 
REPORT DATR: 11/30/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
;ighthouse Ut ilites 
CLIENT NO. 29 
P . 0  BOX 428  
Port S C .  Joe, FL 32456- 
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTENTS OF R2SPORT 
CERTIFICATE OF AXALYSIS 

---. 
Trish Jackson 

2 Pages 

A 

[/ President 

These test results meet all NELAC requirements for those 
parameters which require accreditation. Any exceptions or 
deviations from NELAC protocol are noted in this report. Any 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are done according 
to the latesc revision of SOP-001/01. b y  questions concerning 
this report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigoc, Inc., 5806 East Highway 2 2 ,  
&mama City, F L 4  3 2 4 0 4 .  The test results in rhis relort re late  
only to those Ypecific samples listed. 
A statement of estimated uncertainty of tesr results is available 
on request. Analyses performed in the field are not regulated 
by the NELAC standcrds. 
This report may not be reproduced except in f u l l  with written 
approval f rom the laboratory. 
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CERTIFICATE OF I#ALYSIS 

REPORT SERIAL NUMB=: 121403-18 Page 1 
REPORT DATE: 12/14/09 
REPORT TYPE: Original 
Lighthouse Utilites 
a r m  NO. 29 
P.0 Box 428 
P o r t  St. J m ,  FL 32456-  
Attn: R. Simmons 

CONTBNTS OF REPORT 
CGRTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 2 P a g s s  

A 

These test results meet a l l  NELAC requirement8 €or those 
parameters which require accraditation. 
deviations from NEIAC protocol are noted in th is  report. 
samples collected by Water Spigot personnel are dcme according 
to the latest revision of SQP-OOl/Ol. 
th i s  report should be directed to the person signing this report 
at ( 8 5 0 )  871-1900, The Water Spigot, IAC., 5806 Bast Highway 22, 
Panama C i t y ,  FL 33404. The test results in thio; report relata 
only to those specifia samples listed. 
A statement Of eacimated uncertainty of test results ie available 
on requeet. Analyses performed in the field are not mgulated 
by the NELAC standards. 
This report may not be reproduced except in full w i t h  written 
approval f r o m  the laboratory. 

m y  exceptions or 
Any 

m y  questions concerning 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

25-30.440 (4) 
OPERATING REPORTS 

TESTYEAR ENDED: DECEMBER 31,2009 



- -  
S i p &  4 Date 

Larry McArdle 
Printed or Typed Name 

589-A  
License Number 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FORSUMUAMlN OF FINISHEPWAER PRODUCTION BY CWSr THATHAVE MULTIPLE TREATMENT PLAMTS 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSa TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

- 3-?- 0% 2 
Printed or Trped Name License Number m 

Larry McArdle 580 - A 
0 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

25-30.440 (5) 
SANITARY SURVEYS FOR WATER 

INSPECTION REPORTS FOR WASTEWATER - NOT APPLICABLE 

TESTYEAR ENDEO: DECEMBER 31,2009 
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Charlie Crist Florida Department of Governor 

Jeff Kottkamp Environmental Protect ion Lt. Governor 

Michael W. Sole 
Paapma City, Florida 324034389 secretary 

Norlhwm Dimia Em& offrot 
2353 leaks A w u c  

April 13,2020 

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL 
j a ~ l d c o a s ~ t v . c o m  

Mr. William J. Risk Jr., Resident 

Post office Box 428 
Port St. Joe, Florida 32457 

Dear Mr. Rish 

ASanitary Survey ofthe Lighthouse Utilities water system CpWs ID # 1230848) was 
conducted on March 24,2010. The assistance provided by Mr. Ricky Simmons during the 
inspection was most helpful. 

The purpose of this suwey is to evaluate the capability of the water system to continually 
produce safe drinking water. The Deparhent under tfie Florida Safe D a g  Water Act as 
promulgated by Florida Adat&tr&tive Code regulates public water systems m &is state 

Two deficiencies were identified during the survey as described in the encI@sed Samta y 
Survey Repmt We would appreciate a written response to t h e  deficiencies by April 28,2010, 
advising us of the actions and time frames you wil l  take to correct the deficiencies. 

If you have any questions, please contact Haley Duncan at 850/872-4375 extension 106 M 
halev.duncan@deo.stakfi.us . 

Sincerely, 

Lighthow utilities company, Inc, 

P&a City Branch Adminish ator 

SMC/hd 

Enclosure 
E: Mr. Scott Grubbs, DEP NWD P e n ~ ~ ~ l a  (scott.Pnrb~deP.state.fl.us) 

Ms. Angela Cheleite, NWFWMD ~aneela.cheIetk@n wfwmd.state.fl.us) 
Ms. Josie Pmbn, DEP NWD Panama City ( j o s i e . w n ~ e p . s t . f l , u s )  
Mr. Ricky Simmons, Utilities Manager @uci@Qtcom.net) 

‘’More Pmtecnon, LWF Procur 
ww.dep srcrre.n IN 
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4-r 2010 Highway 30A cny mt st. Jce 

mar Lighthouse Utilities; William J. Rish, Jr., President Phone 850-227-7427 

Phon@ 850-227-7427 F a  650-229-2115 E-mail 1ucisgtcorn.nec _ _  
Adben Post Office Box 428, Pore Sc.  Joe, Florida 32456 

DatB d tRI8 8UlVOy March 24, 2010 Dsteofksslsuruey February 2 7 ,  2007 

DW Reptssentalve(s) Haley Duncan. Patricia Lambdin 
Pmon(s)Con$oled Ricky Si- 
Emergency NU& 8 s o - a 2 7 - m ~  Wl Omer 

WMCadle'A*569 

1 I2010 HWv 30CI I 



Lighthouse UIlities 
Page Two 

Page 177 of 212 

PWS I.D. No. 1230848 

2.. ,:-:<::y:- : " ' 3 ' '  'Ccaahf 
.. . ,.: .,. ,. ' -. 

.. . . . \ 
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Lighthouse Utilies 
Pam Three 

PWS I.D. No. 1230848 



Ughthouse Utilities 

TypeofAeratw Tray 
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PWS I.D. NO. 1230848 
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Liqhthause Utilities PWS ID. No. 1230848 
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Lighthouse Utilities 
Page Six 

PWS I.D. No. 1230848 

Gensrtd ope- pressure 
Numberofdeadends -150 H~vmayvrithoutfiuPh hydnnb? 
NumberofRnevhs -160 Hcwd$naxerCised Aa needed pmperlyM;gped? 
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Ughthouse UtilhUes 
Pam Seven 

SKETCH OF TEE F L O W  DIACRU OF THE SYBTEII 

PWS I.D. No. 1230848 

SCHEDULE OF DEFICIENCIES 

DEFICIENCY #k NO EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN (REPEAT) 

REGULAIION REFERENCE FAC 62-555.39 (15) 

RECOMMENDED ACTION. 
Suppiiers of water who own 01 operate a community water system serving, or designed to serve, 350 or more persons or 150 
or more m i c e  connections shall develop a written emergency p r e p a r e d ~ / m s p ~ ~  plan IN arrordance with Emergency 
Planning for Water Utifiti~~, AWWA M M U ~  M19, .+5 adopted in Ruk 62-555235, F.A.C., by m Inter than December 31, 
2oD4, and shall update and imp- the plan as necessary thereah. Said suppliers of water shall coordinate with their 
Lofal Emergency PIanning Committee and their Florida Department of Law Enforcement Regionai Security Task Po= 
when developing th& emprgeney plan and shan indude in their plan aU of the information in paragraphs (a) Uyough (e) 
below.@) A COnrmunicatiOn chart as d d h d  in Chapter 5 of AWWA Manual M19.p) Written agreenenb with & 
agencies, utilities, or response or&zatiom.(c) A disaster-spedflc P4pa4dnesa/responae plan as described in Chapter 5 of 
Lighlhouse Ulilitks PWS I.D. No. 1230848 
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Page Eight 

AWWA Manual M19 for each of the following disasters: vandalism or sabotage; a drou&t a hwitane; a struckme fire; and 
if apphcable, a Rood, a forest or brush fire, and a hazardous materId release Each disaater-spedfic preparedness/response 
plan shall incorpotate the r e d &  of a vulnerability assessment; shall indude actions and procedures, and identlfj 
equipmentthatcan obviatear1essentheimpactofsu~a~~~;andshallincludeplansandprocfflures thatcanbe 
implemented, and i- equipment that can be utilized, Ln the evert of such a disaster.(d) Lktaib about how the water 
system m& the standby power requirements under subsection 62-555.320(14), F A  C, and, if applicabIe, lecommendatioms 
regarding the amount of fuel to mainkzinon site, and the amount of fuel to hold in reaene under contracts with fad 
suppliers, for operation of auxilhy power sources&) If applicable, recouunmdations regarding the amount of d r i i  
w a w  treamrent chenucds, including citemicala used for regeneration of icm-enbmge m&s or for mite -ation OT 
disinfectants, to maintain m inventory at bpatment plants. P I m e  eatbmit m Emweary Re.9ponse Plan that addrrssee the 
above requirements LyJulH&*& 

DEFICIENCY I2 VALVES NOT EXERCISED [REPEAT) 

RBGULATlON REFERENCE: FAC Rule 62455359 (2) 

RECOMMENDED ACTION. 
Supplrers of water shall keep aIJ neces~iby public water system components in operation and shall maintain such 
components in good operatmg cordition so the components functlon as intended. Revenhve matntenance on electrical or 
P eFnlhtKB2TuBP enW InRilQng edBJng RI raXranp Sbvelbources, c h e c b g  the calibration of fuushed-drinking-wata 
meters at treatment plants, testing of air or pressure rehef valves for hydropneumatk tanks, and exerchina of lsplaepn 
valves - s h m  S e w  eCln UTRWhFb wIWM elulsP enW PNIlpIblLlZIs WRP PenQXih IUHn 
written preventive mainten 
mainlenance pmgram 

REC 
RECOMMENDATION #E REPLACE PLOW MFIER AT WELL t 3  

w W D  
established by the s u p p k  of water. Please compIete and s a M t  a valve 

REGUUTION- .PACba656350Q3 

The flow meter at W&#3 was tested in 2009. and found to be reading at 90.17% accuracy. Flow meters should read wthin 
10% accuracy. It rn recommended that the flow meter at Well #3 be rep!& in onler to improve accuracy of flow readmgs 
at this well 

REMARKS 
New Drinking Watv System Annual Operathag Fees and Construction Permit Fee Increams 
h e  to new laws enacted by the Florida Legislature effective April 21,2009, the nunimum drinking water constntclion 
permit fee is set at 5650. The law also required the Deparhent to increase the annual 0perati.g license fees and mcrease all 
other construction permit fees based upon type and size. 

I i  you have any questions on the new annual operaling Incense or the mvltmum 5650 construction fees contact Liz Willard at 
(EO) 5%-8300 extension 1147 

Outstanding Pennib 
O u r  records indicate that the e n c l d  list of petnuts have not been cleared by thrs office 
please submit a status report for the permits Med with your respnse to this report. 

Lighthouse Mllties PWS I.D. No. 1230848 
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Page Nine 

The ‘status’ would fall into one of the following categorle~, A, B, G D, or E: 

A) not strukd 
8) stuted, but not completed 
C) compieted. but not in use 
D) compteted, and in use 
E) project abandoned (will not be bUnt) 

EaagkLandingad kgk 
I kr*l I 
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Lighthouse UUlitiis 
Page Ten 

PWS ID. NO. 1230848 

- 
Lighthouse - 

No. 1230848 
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316,000 @allon Giwnd Storage 
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PWS I.D. No. 1230848 

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE. TmE F-%I DATE: ADril 6 ,  2010 

TINE EM DATE: March 2 8 ,  2007 APPROVED ay 
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lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

2530.440 (6) 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND DEP 

CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATING PERMITS 

TESTYEAR ENDED: DECEMBER 31,2009 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Fiuance k &countlng 

P . 0 . b  3070 
Tallahassee, FL 323153070 

Annual Drinking Water 
License Operating Fee 

for the period from 
Jdy 1,2009 through June 30,2010 More www.dep.state.ll.us kotectlon. Less Prccws. 
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PWSXlZXI348 
C/O GIBSON, SCHOIZ AND GROOM 
WILUAMI. RISH 
L.IGHrHrnE LlnLmEs COMPANY, INC. 
P.O. Box 39 
FORT ST.JOE. FL W 

INVOICBNO OOOOBI 
DATE: 101tl2OQ9 

1230848 LIGHTHOUSE UTILlTB KWQm 

Invoice amount represents only current year fee assessment. 
This fee is asswed pursuant to Chapter 624.053, Florida Administrative code, and 3s due Novrmber 30, zM)9. A 
copy of the rule may be found at htte.J/www . d ~ . s i a t e . f l . u s A ~  de&haredJ62462-4.pdf. lf you have 
questions ccmcemhg this invoice, please call the Drinking Water Program in the Northwest Disfrict at 850.5%- 
8300 ext 1147. 
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Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 

BabhRarthmccacw 
2600 Blair Stooc Reed, MS3520 
Tallahrssk, FMda 32399-2400 

Charlie Crisr 
Govanor 

Jeff KoUkamp 
Ll. liovemw 

Michsel W. Sole 
SdMCtary 

Septunba 28,2009 

Dear Drinking Water System Owner: 

O n  April Zl, 2009, rafisions to Chapter 62-4 became &live assessing haeases to the 

were e-& the Lam of F I d d a  ZOLB-150 and affects all public water systems, as defined 
by Chapter 62-5.50, Florida Administrative Code. The law and subsequent rule revisions 
require the Florida Department of Environmental ?hte&on to collect the annual operating 
license fees for the July 1,2009 to June 30,2010 year and each subsequent year thereafter. 

The increased fees are shown in the table Mow for community and consecutive mmmunity 
public water systen-~~, PWS. The annual operahg license fee for non-transient, rum- 
conununity public water systems is $100 and the annual operating Iicense fee for transient, 
rion-community public water systems is $50. 

_ _ .  annual -- opt ing  +e fee a c h . e s &  last year's i@tial fee-qf $50: These &e increamj 

Community Public Water Systems 
Design Capacity Fee Population Served Fee 

1 Consecutive Community Public Water systems: 

(a) IOMGD and above $6oM) (af25-w 
(b) 5 MGD up to 10 MGD .?Moo (b) 501-3300 
(c) 1 MGD up to 5 MGD $2000 (c) 3301-1ooOo 
(d) 33 MGD up to 1 MGD $lo00 (d) loo0150000 
(e) .E MGD up to 0.33 MGD $500 

Eindosed please find an invoice for this second year of invoicing. If you own multiple PWS 
then you will receive multiple invoices. Payment Is due by November 30,2009, and covers 
the year from July 1,2009 to June 30,2010. Additional contact and payment informationcan 
be bund on the enclosed invoice, and information on the Drinking Water Program is on the 

ater. Departmeds website at http://www.cleD&ate.fl .us/water/dnnlanm . .  

sincerely, n 

J 
Van HoofnagIe, Administrator 
Florida D131dchg Water Rogram 
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Drinking Water 
Annual Operating License Fee 

Account Sta fement 
Statement of Accwnl as of 1211WW9 
30 DAY NOTICE 
Page 1 of 1 

To: ~maa 
C/OlusH,~,SCHOLZ,Ah'DGRCQM 
L l m m  mm OOMPANY. IMC. 
P.O. Box 39 
PORTS.KIE,FL32457-0039 

This is a cunent statement of your W n g  Water Annual Operating Ucense Fee acoount. All lees on 
this statemen1 were assessed pursuant to Rule 624.053, Flcrlda Adrnhlstrative Code. A copy of the 

th(s statement Is lo p v l d e  an accounting of fees assessed and r e d  of payments credited for yarr 
system. If your statement has a balsnce greater than 0 It is wnsklered past due and should be 
fmnltted lmmedlataly. If you have questions coKerning this sietement. pleese dl Satish SheQy In the 
Drinking Water hugram at (850) -70. If your payment is in Um mall. thank you. and please 
disregard this notice. 

- ml.-w-:- ~ . f l . u s l l e a a W e d ~  ..'lhepurpoeoot .. . - .  

PWS Number Syaturn Name 
1230818 UGHTHOUSE UTILITIES 
09/01/2009 Rior h n t  Balance 0.00 
09/17/2009 2010 INVOfCE 2.M)o.m 
11/24/2008 PAYMENT 

12/10/2009 - 



Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 

Bob Martlnez Center 
2600 BIair Stone Rosd 

J m w  4.2010 
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Charlie Grist 
Governor 

Jeff KoWmp 
Lt. Governor 

Mlchaei W. Sole 
Seuetary 

Subject: 2009-2010 Drinking Water Annual Operatine License Fee Balance Statement 

Dear PWS Owner / Utility Manager: 

~ c - * E l o l i d a ~  ' en- inudicefm_tha.2no9-m 
Annual Operating License Fee for your public drinkkg wata system. Payment of this aununl fee was due to 
the Departmw by November 30,2009. 

Enclosed is an accoLmt statement for your drinking wata facility. The annual fee is assessed pwsuaat to 
Rule 624.053, Florida Administrative Code and is associated with the State's SdminiStFa tion of Florida's 
Public Water Spbm Program. 

If your statcmcnt has a balance greater than 0 it is consided pest due and should be remitted ~ d i a t c l y .  
Formal enforcement action may be taken and a fine of up to $500 per day may be assessed 89 per Section 
403.121(5), Florida Statutes. Additionally, if there is a baIrmce on an account that is past due, then my 
pending permit applications may be denied until the account is rectified. 

If you have any questions about the armual fee statement, please contact Satis$ Shetty at (850) 245-8410. 

Sincerely, 

__ -. _. . .. . . 

Van Hoofhgle, Administrator 
Florida Drinking Water Program 

VH 
Enclosure 

"More Prorectbn, Less Process" 
mrw.dep.state.n.us 
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odglnsl Amt psvment 
2.w0.00 2,OOO.W 

2,oGQ.oo 

CCB operetina 3500 tnv# 009881 July 2008Juna 2010 2,000.00 

0 
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LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY 
B. 0. D O X  t i 8  

PORT ST. I O E ,  F L Q R I D A  3 i t 5 7  
PuorJE. bso. ia i . r4 :7  

luly 27,2009 

Norlhwect Flow Water t4enn-M Diatict 
Divkion d Re~ource ed Regulatbn 
152 Wsbsr Menagemdnt Dr 
Havana, FL 32333.4712 

To Whcm It May C m :  

Enclosed please find our water losses and per capita demands to sa&@ pemn 
Conditions ?-A (hru 7 0  and purge De(a for Water QucllW Sampimg. 

FLUID #AAG 91 16 whieh is our 6” Wen k 580 deep and pumps 300 gpm. this 
AH purp 1 vdume svrrly 3 minutes sa it pumpa 12 minutes to pwge 4 uolumes 
P h  to sampllw. 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

25-30.440 (7) 
NOTICES OF VIOLATION, CONSENTORDERS, 
LETTERS OF NOTICE OR WARNING NOTICES 

TESTYEAR ENDED: DECEMBER 31,2009 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

25-30.440 (8) 
FIELD EMPLOYEES’ DUTIES, CERTIFICATES 

AND SALARY ALLOCATION 

TESTYEAR ENDED: DECEMBER 31,2009 
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Michael McKenzie 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subjpct: 

Rick Simmons [luci@gtcom.net] 
Thursday, September 02,2010 225  PM 
'Michael McKenzie' 
'Kayla Daiiey' 
FW: Job Description 

Tommy Dixon: Tommy takes care of maintenance issues; this includes our three facilities as well as ow distribution 
system, repair of service lines that do not require equipment and new installs. flushing of lines and exercking mlm. He 
locates our distribution system lines for our Sunshine Locate tickets. Tommy aim operates the drive by reading of our 
meters and data fogging. 

Larry Mc Ardie: Lany is WI operatof and holds an A license. He checks our water plants for proper treatment and signs 
!he operation's report for DEP. Lany also helps keep us in compliance with regulatory agencies. 

James R. Simmons: As Manager Rick has many duties. Operations, system compliance with regulatory agencies, 
cuslmel COmplahts, sampling, pmcesstng of wodc orders, billing, maintenance, coordination of new installs and leak 
repair, location of service lines and perrnining. 

William J. Rish, Jr.: As President Jay makes decisions on all aspeCts of the Company's operations, financial and 
regulatory agency issues. 

Janeli Kersey: Janell was the Boak keeper and is responsible for entering receipts, payment of vendors Icontractors and 
payroll. 

Rick 

1 



: Transmission ! Transmission 
Customer l source of source of Water Water and and 

Ughthouse Utilities Company, lnc. Svpply and Supply and Treatment Treatment Distribution Distribution Accounts Admin and 
+kq Expense Allocation Exps-Ops Exps-Maint Exps-Ops Expr-Maint Exps-Gps , Exps-Mint Eup General 
2009 3 0  TOTAL 

601 Wages & Salaries-Employees 85.594 12.839 4,280 3,424 11,127 53,924 85.594 
8.244 17.563 6,094 35.844 

. I O  .20 ~ .30 .40 .SO , .60 j .?O ! Expense 

603 Wages i3 SalarksWcers 35.844 3,943 

Total Wages and Salarles 121,438 I 

NOTE: Salary and wages are allocated among subcategories using a reasonable estimate of iob responsibiliies and duties. 

N 



1:M PM 

09117l10 

Lighthouse Utilities Co Inc 
Payroll Summary 

January through December 2009 

TOTAL __ Dixon. Thomas W. Keny, AIM J Rish Jr., Wiliiam J. Simmons, Jan- R 
-. - ”- 

32,974 82 

-1,692 00 

.1.692 00 

31.282 82 

_. 
__I .~. 

-1.863.00 
478.13 

-2.014 44 

4,385.57 
. -  

.. 

9.m.00 3,664.32 
1,158.72 

~ -. .- 395.67 
9,33567 35 ,w.w 

-13.346.24 -750.00 

-7M.M) -13.W.24 

8.58547 22.497.80 

- -  ___ . . 
. ,  .. .. 

-6a5.00 *1,419.00 
-135.37 -519.74 
-578.81 -2.22.33 

6,161.07 . ..- . -1,319.ia 

42.087.38 
1.186.54 

49.289.60 

-875.12 

-875.12 

-. . 

.- . 
42.9om 

4.727.00 
427.62 

d.BB3.80 

-8.038.22 -. 

116.474.88 
4,983.55 

121,438.43 

-16,763.36 

-16,763.36 

104.675.07 

-9,614.W 
-1.780.86 
-7.529.18 

.- - 

.... 

. -18.W.04 

86,771.03 

56.00 5600 56.w 5B.w 224.00 
478.13 13537 519.74 627.62 1,780.86 

2.044.44 578.81 2.222.33 2.683.60 7,529.18 
8.m 0.40 8.90 8.10 33.60 

1,692.00 750.00 975.12 16,783.36 13.34624 

2E,f11.00 4,278.97 1.628.58 16,162.71 4,380.74 

__ ~ . . . . .  . -. 268B7.26 7.26649 17.336.73 34.27o.s8 __ . -. 

- .  ~~ 

.. ~- -. 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

25-30.440 (9) 
VEHICLES 

TEST YEAR ENDED: DECEMBER 31,2009 





Page 206 of 212 

MPmES: OA/~O/W . 
Amountmp.ybyrn.8: $ 48.30 
Amount to pay in psrson: S 46.80 

TAG NO: 024w (Res) 
TITLE N O  0078382008 
VIN: IGCECl4W4WZ259418 
YWMAKE: 98KHEV I 

CLASS: 031 
WEIGKT: 3951 
DOB! 08130/XX 
P I N  W78382M)6& 

Shirley 3. JeoMRs, Gulf County Tax Collector 
Registration Renewal Notice 

MIIl t ~ ~ ( f o l d ~ f l ~ ~ ) , ~ b ~ i ~ ~ W ~ ~ y ~ m ~ l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ O ~ ~ ,  
alongwithymwchedrmaclpay~ble~ 
SHIRLEY J. JENKINS, Tax ColleCtMi 1000 Cecil Gostin Blvd.; Port Saint Joe FL 32456 

This panel intentionally left blank 

3 DO NOT RETURN 
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Lighthouse Utilities Company, Inc. 

Docket No.: 100128-WU 

Gulf County 

25-30.440 (10) 
CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS 

TESTYEAR ENDED: DECEMBER 31,2009 
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Lighthouse Utillty 
P.O,Box 428 
Port St Joe H 32457 

Attention Book Keeping (or lack 

Once again we have received bills showing past due balances  ever^ though we have 
alwayspaidpriortothedue date and the l d c  shows ail  the. chocks payable to your firm 
bave clearad. My wifi: wasted countlesshours this sulnmer SCMLing you copies of 
canceled checks and then going to your officesthis summer the last time you cIaimcdwe 
had apast due balance. No ow even had the onnmon cvurtesy or decency to call and 
admit theemns ~allshswcatthrough. 

Pleasccheck yourtecordsas we =current with our BEcount, Any ~ e r m r s o n y o u f  
part showing wearepastduewfLenwearenotwauldeasilybe considered harassment 
and possibte fiaud. At the very least we willhave to StartbiUing your firm fwourtime in 
researching past bills and ohscks. 

I have enclosed checl# 3150 in the amount of $21.78 for 0urCmFent balance. I have 
al~oclo~a~yofc . snce ledcheck#3150showlagyou~vedthe$39.56thatyou 
say we are in armm. It ckaredthebd 9/1/09 

We a p u r c W a  tap years 
have no record) for tbe propatyadjacent (on the East) to the now Mystic Palms SID. At 
thetimewe~baldtheaawasno~maioNn~IndktnPilss~nearthereand 
wr tap would beinatall#iwhenone was avnilable. As thaehaabecn ahouse with your 
VateriImWhte . ly adjacent tothiepoperty fw SeVeEal yearsnow I think we an due- 
we paid for. 

( I have that canceled check in my files as well if you 

I can be reached at 850-685-1092 (cell) if you need copies of checks or help m 
researclling your remrds- 

Laurance F Pentel 





.. 
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4 

! 

L & M SEAFOOD INC. 
s m m ~ ~ ~ m c n  n m w  I 174 WATCIICOLOR WRYSZEQ 

(EM) 637.6ffiO I 
I 

I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

I 
> 
I 

REGION5 BANK 
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LIGHTHOUSE UTILITIES COMPANY 
P. a Bax 4 2 s  

PORT ST. l 0 E v  F L O R I D A  3 2 4 5 7  

P H O N E :  850-227-7427 

October 26,2009 

Re: Account # 1007% 

Dear Mr. Pentel: 

Enclosed please find your account history fnxn 3/16KM3 to present and a Request f o r  
WatwserviCeform. 

Your acownt history shows 3 adjudmnts made since 3/16/2006. The adjustment 
on 4/2#2007 was a result of a billing sothvam problem charging the FAC charge 
twim and was posted 6 days prior toyour payment. The next Ming cycle refledsthe 
creditbaIanceofthe4BWpayment. 

The adjustment on W13Roo9 was made because of an entcy ecror on our part. A 
copYOfthe~celledcheclcwaSdeliveredtoOoU. 

Thereason your paymentof$39.5twasnnd refbctd on your bill Is because aMe on 
a thumb drive that our bwkkeqw and I used somehow cormpted and w lost a 
deposit twxd that contained your payment We n w  have a "double ba& up" 
system in place that wilt hopeblly redify the problem. 

Mr. Fentel I ap0logtz.e for any incon-nce tkese errors caused, we make every 
efbrtto ensureourvabwl customens am billed txmctly. 

I did notice thatthe name on the check i s d i i n t  than the name on .the account, we 
use aocount numbers to enter receipts and your account number is 100736. If this 
number was on the dmck it would be helpful. 

We haw several i d i u a t s  that prepaid "Tap Fee's" and it is the responsibility of 
the indiiual or developer to malntain records of merit Taps are only 
assignedtoa p a d  when they are insbakd by mquest. In addition tothe tap feewe 
a b  charge for installation and materfahi. 
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OctotKrZEi, 2009 

If you would like to request watw service, please return the oompleted Request for 
Water SeMce along with a copy of your canceled check forthe tap fee and a chedc 
for the difference. 

Please don’t M i  to call me! with any questions or comments you may have. 




